

LAC 171/23  
SAT NARAIN Vs. U O I (06/05-06, PREHLADPUR BANGER)

27.07.2023

**Fresh reference u/s 18 of LA Act has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for respondents.

Record perused.

Issue court notice of the reference petition to the petitioner as well as respondents, returnable on 22.01.2024.

Petitioner shall appear on next date of hearing alongwith copy of his Adhar Card etc.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/27.07.2023